HB0141/456889/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 141

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "dementia" insert ", subject to certain exceptions"; in line 7, strike "prohibiting" and substitute "providing that"; in the same line, strike "from requiring" and substitute "is not required to provide"; in line 8, strike "to complete"; in the same line, after the first "training" insert "under certain circumstances"; and in the same line, strike "an individual" and substitute "a person".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 5, strike "BEGINNING" and substitute "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (D) OF THIS SECTION, BEGINNING"; in lines 7 and 8, strike "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (D) OF THIS SECTION, WITHIN" and substitute "WITHIN"; strike beginning with "MAY" in line 30 down through "COMPLETE" in line 31 and substitute "IS NOT REQUIRED TO PROVIDE"; in line 31, after "TRAINING" insert ":

(1)";

and in the same line, strike "DESCRIBED" and substitute "DESCRIBED".

On page 4, in lines 1 and 4, strike "(1)" and "(2)", respectively, and substitute "(I)" and "(II)", respectively; in line 4, after "RECEIVED" insert "FROM A RESIDENTIAL SERVICE AGENCY OR OTHER ENTITY"; in line 5, after "SECTION" insert "; OR

(2) DESCRIBED UNDER SUBSECTION (C)(1)(II) OF THIS SECTION IF
THE INDIVIDUAL HAS COMPLETED THE TRAINING DESCRIBED UNDER

HB0141/456889/1 Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to HB 141 Page 2 of 2

SUBSECTION (C)(1)(II) OF THIS SECTION IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING 12 MONTHS";

and in line 6, strike "AN INDIVIDUAL" and substitute "A PERSON".